25. The contractor has to submit the progress report to the Sub division office in 
quadruplicate by 10th day of every month as per the above proforma along with 
photographs of the work done during that month. The contractor shall be charged at Rs. 
2500/-(Rupees Two thousand five hundred only) in the event of non-receipt of monthly 
progress report on due date (i.e., on 10th day of every month) to the sub division office 
in the manner prescribed above. In case 10th day happens to be a closed holiday then 
the progress report will be submitted on the next working day.